HIS EXCELLENCY―Council will now
adjourn until Thursday week.

FINANCE COMMITTEE.

A meeting of the Finance Committee was

then held, the COLONIAL SECRETARY
presiding.

Public Works Extraordinary.

THE GOVERNOR recommended the Council
to re-vote a sum of Seven thousand, one hundred
and sixty-one dollars ($7,161) in aid of the vote,
Public Works Extraordinary, for the following
items:―

Hot Water Apparatus and Baths,
Government House .............................. $406

Queen's College Latrines and Urinals..... 810
Resuming and filling in Fish Pond at Tai

Po............................................................ 5,900
Time Ball Tower on Blackhead's Hill,

Kowloon................................................ 45

Total,................................. 7,161

THE GOVERNOR recommended the council
to vote a sum of Nine thousand, three hundred
and thirty-four Dollars ($9,334) in aid of the vote,
Public Works Extraordinary, Refund of part of
Premium for the Pier opposite M. L. 198.

Education.

THE GOVERNOR recommended the Council
to vote a sum of Seven hundred and twenty
Dollars ($720) in aid of the vote, Education,
Victoria British School, Personal Emoluments,